



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 3157 of 2025

*M/s. Sttree Ganesh Industries,
Gujarpur*

..... *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Rabinarayan Nayak, Adv.

-Versus-

*Satyabrata Sahoo,
Ad(i). Chief Secretary, Forest,
Environment & Climate
Change Department,
Odisha & Ant.*

..... *Opposite Party/Contemnor(s)*
Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

31.03.2026

CONTC No.3157 of 2025

W.P.(C) Nos.10062 & 10335 of 2025

& CONTC No.2011 of 2025

Order No.

03.

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Since these matters do not pertain to the assignment of this Bench, the Registry is directed to list these matters before the assigned Bench.

(*Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi*)

Judge